
SHORT-DISTANCE GIRLS U15
3 KM

1
2
3
4




21
135
121
128

00:22:27.83
00:25:55.95
00:28:46.08
00:35:46.97

Daskiran
Franke
Mödl
Thomas

Laila
Vivien
Lilith
Frida

2009
2009
2010
2013

W
W
W
W

14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard

SHORT-DISTANCE BOYS U15
3 KM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14




114
16
37
71
152
86
137
26
97
76
148
143
138
35

00:19:40.01
00:21:23.07
00:23:56.46
00:24:21.90
00:25:55.08
00:26:27.06
00:27:43.48
00:29:39.45
00:29:55.56
00:33:46.34
00:34:28.52
00:36:08.00
00:36:22.08
00:59:30.48

Bossack
Hack
Knorr
Loose
Steinwagner
Lehmann
Reich 
Scherbaum
Grießenböck
Eißengarthen
Korff
Walter
Hage
Alt

Benyam
Andri
Ben Leon
Sebastian
Lukas
Malte
Alexander 
Pascal
Elias
Frederik
Konstantin
Kian
Janis
Fiete

2009
2011
2011
2010
2009
2010
2010
2008
2013
2010
2012
2009
2014
2011

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

 
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard
14"0' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Hardboard
 
 
12'6'' - Inflatable

SHORT-DISTANCE GIRLS U19
3 KM

1
2




124
136

00:22:25.71
00:59:29.56

Syrovátková
Alt

Linda
Ida

2007
2008

W
W

14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable

SHORT-DISTANCE BOYS U19
3 KM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7




20
109
32
127
149
18
64

00:18:50.44
00:19:35.22
00:19:57.92
00:20:19.25
00:20:44.19
00:21:08.38
00:22:19.59

Daskiran
Sauerteig
Fahlbusch
Carstens
Habiger
Birkicht
Teichert

Marlon 
Lasse-Niklas
Cedric
Kai
Raphael
Anton
Jonas

2008
2004
2007
2006
2007
2007
2006

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard



SHORT-DISTANCE ladies
3 KM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22




99
139
54
70
53
22
13
160
42
98
96
44
24
58
118
27
31
30
72
120
159
131

00:22:02.86
00:24:55.77
00:24:59.81
00:25:45.2
00:26:13.86
00:27:29.97
00:28:53.77
00:29:04.36
00:29:10.43
00:31:46.65
00:32:04.14
00:32:57.76
00:33:29.18
00:34:20.05
00:35:25.22
00:36:00.49
00:36:16.65
00:36:19.41
00:36:43.62
00:37:02.22
00:37:24.56
00:48:29.95

Fischer
Syrovátková
Schiffner
Wika-Loose
Straub
Arnold
Valentin
Dinkelmeyer
Görsch
Schuh
Schiffner
Czyron
Dick
Stammberger
Thomas
Keller
Banck
Pitro
Lakatos
Sauerteig
Almukhametova
Polzin

Sabine
Petra
Lisa
Alicja
Sonja
Sarah
Katrin
Katrin
Constanze
Sabine
Susanne
Lisa
Julia
Kerstin
Aileen
Christine
Brigitte
Daniela
Edit
Ursula
Ekaterina
Eveline

1985
1969
1991
1983
1972
1989
1976
1973
1984
1968
1966
1989
1991
1984
1981
1962
1957
1973
1976
1969
1990
1963

W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W

14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Inflatable
11'6'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Inflatable



SHORT-DISTANCE men
3 KM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44




33
87
116
132
108
115
144
82
92
38
94
39
29
81
88
83
12
112
25
151
140
69
150
106
55
105
95
17
89
75
142
52
90
77
141
130
93
43
41
117
59
68
125
11

00:18:48.65
00:19:26.43
00:19:37.19
00:20:44.72
00:20:46.15
00:20:47.7
00:20:56.66
00:21:10.73
00:21:16.38
00:21:54.35
00:21:59.14
00:22:08.02
00:22:16.64
00:22:36.46
00:22:43.23
00:22:54.55
00:22:59.56
00:23:09.44
00:23:21.6
00:23:40.67
00:23:44.91
00:23:59.23
00:24:13.4
00:24:22.95
00:24:34.65
00:25:26.53
00:25:28.9
00:25:38.4
00:25:48.64
00:25:52.34
00:26:07.92
00:26:28.25
00:26:53.01
00:27:10.44
00:27:22.99
00:28:55.51
00:29:15.58
00:29:34.72
00:30:44.1
00:31:20.85
00:33:36.23
00:33:55.65
00:34:48.57
00:36:40.6

Weidert
Weisner
Mönch
Hanke
Friedt
Gäbler
Kurmis
Kickel
Cerutti
Knorr
Michling
Körner
Grießenböck
Lamla
Milde
Weiß
Hanke-Hanel
Gottwald
Körner
Dinkelmeyer
Syrovátková
Garcia
Kurth
Schwirtlich
Uiffinger
Buchwald
Schuh
Hack
Schelzig
Dittrich
Werner
Straub
Berger
Wagner
Tiefel
Hessemer
Rebhan
Gottschling
Ruhmann
Schuler
Czyron
Körner
Schölzel
Schmidt

Peter
Gerd
Jan
Carsten
Alexander
Alexander
Carsten
Michael
Matteo
Steven
Florian
Marcel
Dominik
Benjamin
Julian
Reinhold
Thomas
Julian
Oliver
Axel
Milos
Javier
Benjamin
Ralf
Kevin
Jörn
Heinz
Alex
Glenn
Yves
Andreas
Christoph
Marko
Ingo
Peter
Thorsten
Thomas
Nils
Dirk
Stephan
Michael
Andrea
Klaus
Stefan

1972
1968
1981
1969
1961
1963
1968
1973
1988
1983
1983
1979
1988
1991
1997
1959
1980
1980
1979
1969
1963
1984
1989
1970
1976
1972
1964
1970
1978
1970
1978
1965
1981
1965
1966
1978
1966
1992
1969
1969
1961
1970
1950
1969

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard

14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Hardboard
14'0'' - Inflatable

13'2'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Hardboard
11'6'' - Inflatable
11'6'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Inflatable
12'6'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Hardboard
12'6'' - Inflatable
14'0'' - Inflatable


